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Our Vision 

"We at Tognum set the standard as the 

preferred partner for the best solutions in power 

and propulsion." 

Vision 



"We at Tognum set the standard”  
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Powerful Brands united under one Umbrella 

Products 

Brands 

Injection Systems Complete Drive and Propulsion Systems 

Business Unit 

Gas Engine Systems Diesel Engine Systems 
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Varied Product Portfolio 

Marine 

• Yachts 

• Commercial 

• Naval 

Industrial 

• Rail 

• Agric. 

Defense 

• Light and 

  Medium Vehicles 

• Heavy Vehicles 

Oil & Gas 

• C&I 

• Mining 

• Onshore 

• Offshore 

Business Unit Engines  

Diesel Systems Injection  

Systems 

• Emergency Power 

• Prime Power 

• Continuous Power 

Gas Systems 

• Continuous Power • Highspeed 

  Engines 

• Medium Speed 

  Engines 

Business Unit Onsite Energy & Components  
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Business Segments for Profitable Growth 

Segment revenues Engines  2011: 1,995.1 Mio. EUR 

After Sales/Others 34 % 

Industrial 

23 % 

Defense 5 % 

Marine 28 % 

Gendrive, 

Oil & Gas 10 % 

After Sales/  

Others13 % 

Gas 6 % 

Injection 

Systems 20 % 

Segment revenues Onsite Energy Systems 

& Components 2011: 990.5 Mio. EUR 

Diesel Systems 

& Engines 61 % 
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The Tognum Group 

Production and Development Worldwide 

North America 

Latin America 

Mediterranean 

Eastern Europe & 

CIS 

North East Asia 

Australia/Pacific 

China 

Northern/ 

Central Europe 

Turkey,  

ME & Africa 

South East Asia 

Mankato 

Shanghai 

Friedrichshafen 

Datong 

Aiken 

Istanbul 

Distributors 

(Sales and Service) 

Service Partner 

Production 

Research and Development  

Detroit 

Pune 

Suzhou 

Pune 
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Global Sales Distribution 

 

Revenues by region 2011: 2,972.1 Mio. EUR 

Europe without Germany 29 % 

Germany 15 % 

Other countries 7 % 

Asia/Pacific 23 % 

North America 26 % 



Take-over of Tognum AG 
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9M/Q3 2012 Results 



696 818 772 

693 
833 

753 

650 

731 
772 

791 

817 

2010 2011 2012

2,296 

509 661 685 

577 
678 730 

612 

719 677 

865 

914 

2010 2011 2012

2,093 

Revenues (in €m) 

Order intake and revenues 

Order Intake (in €m) 

-3.6% 

+1.7% Q4 

Q3 

Q2 

Q1 

Q4 

Q3 

Q2 

Q1 

28% 

23% 

24% 

25% 

34% 

24% 

22% 

20% 

2,830 

2,564 25% 

23% 

26% 

26% 

31% 

24% 

23% 

22% 

3,200 
2,972 
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22 
51 44 

31 

58 
45 34 

54 

31 
73 

79 

2010 2011 2012

120 

43 
72 68 

54 

86 68 
56 

79 

49 

89 

108 

2010 2011 2012

184 

Q3 

EBIT adj.1 (in €m) Net profit adj.1 (in €m) 

Profitability 

 

1 Excludes any effects from purchase price allocation, fx valuation, revaluation of net assets from acquisitions  

 

Q4 

Q2 

Q1 

Q4 

Q3 

Q2 

Q1 

-22.2% 
-26.1% 

37% 

22% 

23% 

18% 

21% 

19% 

14% 

242 

159 

46% 
22% 

21% 

24% 

33% 

31% 

25% 

23% 

21% 

RoS 9.4% 11.6% 8.8% EPS 

9M 
€1.24 €0.92 €0.66 

345 

242 
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1.338 
1.217 

1.441 1.490 

148 

144 

167 
178 

61 

67 

85 
92 

102 

117 

134 

151 

116 
153 

237 
184 

9M/2009 9M/2010 9M/2011 9M/2012

75,2% 
72,5% 

70,6% 71,2% 

8,0% 

8,1% 

7,4% 8,5% 

3,2% 

3,7% 

3,9% 
4,4% 

5,6% 
6,4% 

6,5% 

7,2% 

7,9% 9,4% 
11,6% 

8,8% 

2009 2010 2011 9M/2012

-0.4 pp 

-2.7 pp 

+1.4 pp 

+1.5 pp 

Margin development 
 

+2.2 pp 

+2.3 pp 

-2.8 pp 

-1.9 pp Cost of goods sold (adj.) 

Selling expenses (adj.) 

 G&A (adj.) 

R&D (adj.) 

EBIT (adj.) 

+0.6 pp 
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672 741 
848 

31.12.2010 31.12.2011 30.09.2012

736 877 889 

400 
415 424 57 5 

118 

31.12.2010 31.12.2011 30.09.2012

Net Debt Pensions Equity

736 

877 889 

31.12.2010 31.12.2011 30.09.2012

2.746 

3.117 

2.834 

31.12.2010 31.12.2011 30.09.2012

Total assets (in €m) Net working capital * (in €m) 

Tognum group funding structure (in €m) Equity (in €m) 

Balance sheet figures 

 

Equity 

ratio 

+14% 
+10% 

31.4% 26.8% 

 * Net Working Capital: includes inventories, trade receivables, trade payables and advance payments received  

28.1% 

-9% 

+14.4% 848 
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-5,00 

(118.1) 

(62.2) 57.8 

(5.0) 

(98.5) 

(10.2) 

57,2 5.0 

118,1 

353.4 

370.4 

424.3 

31.12.2010 31.12.2011 30.09.2012

46.5 

45.0 

9M/2012 net debt development 

 

Net financial debt (in €m) and leverage (based on adj. LTM EBITDA) 

0.0x 0.3x 

Net  

financial 

debt 

31.12.11 

Cashflow  

from 

operating 

activities 

Net  

financial 

debt 

30.09.12 

Cashflow  

from 

investing 

activities  

and others 

Net fx  

valuation 

effect 

Net debt/adj. LTM EBITDA 

Pensions 

Net 

financial 

debt  

 

1.3x 

1.0x 
Unrecognised 

actuarial gain 

1.4x 

4
1
5
.4

 

3
9
9
.9

 

June 2012 

Dividend 

payment 
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Outlook 2012 

 

► Currently high level of uncertainty in regards to market development 

 

► Revenues expected to grow in the lower single-digit percentage range 

► Adjusted EBIT margin about 10 % 



Thank you very much! 

Investor contact: 

 

Phone: + 49 (0)7541 90-3318 

Fax:      + 49 (0)7541 9090-3318 
mailto:ir@tognum.com 

http://www.tognum.com 

Tognum AG, 88040 Friedrichshafen / Germany 

Financial calendar 2012* 

November 15 Extraordinary General Meeting  

 

 

* All dates are preliminary and subject to change  


